FLINT HILLS

Flint Hills Regional Council Board of Directors

June 21, 2024 - 9:00 to 11:00 a.m.

Herrington, Kansas - 14 West Main Street

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/5135563534?omn=82438977181

Meeting ID: 513 556 3534 One Tap mobile +13462487799,,5135563534# US

1. Roll Call / Establish Quorum / Welcome Committee Welcome to Herrington		Trish Giordano, President Thatcher Moddie, Herington City Manager Rhonda Rice, Herington Planning Comm.
2. Approval of May Meeting Minutes-vote		Trish Giordano, President
3. Review & Approve Financial Report-vote		Jim MacGregor, Treasurer
4. New Business-vote		
a.	Opening comments	Mike Couch, Executive Director
b.	The Value of Creating a Strategic Plan	Matt Stiles,Hillsboro City Manager, Hillsboro, KS
C.	CAT-Wamego	Shanna Goodman, Executive Director, PCEDC
b.	Executive Director Report: KARDO-Carter Regional Support for Housing Analysis (Addendum) Regional Economic Development Director s1/4ly Prof. D Clay Center MIH Application Review Kansas Workforce Development Presentation	Mike Couch, Executive Director ev.
	ATIIP EPA	Mike Couch, Exec. Director Janna Williams, Regional Planner Holly Boice, Grant Specialist
5. Community Updates		Trish Giordano, President
6. Adjourn		Trish Giordano, President

Next Meeting 7/20/2024

Technology Development Institute 510 McCall Rd, Manhattan

Enhancing the economic viability and improving the quality of life through regional collaboration in the Flint Hills FLINTHILLS REGION.0 RG